FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

irst Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C.atPS
FPAMA Suuoivn....‘g&%%@:..P.S.KOfcﬁM@.Year.Q,Q%HR No...1..6...9.7/.?:..2...Date.g.].¢1Q'Q2-'
v mensassansbihs SCTONS % sy 1) ACL..eueeeerensarenes SOCHONS.. ;o isiamsriaian: )
) ACE..... B s SECHONS...vorrLsers s sansssnesasss iv) Other acts & Sechonslféﬂcc/)géﬁd' 1909
3. a) General Diary Reference : En%zla. ........ Z/ B2 S ST ﬂme....J.Q.I.QQ.M...
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day...=..=- 4‘%0([‘ ....Date...@.?.'..19.—..~.Q:Q.@?..~....‘I‘lme ..... 133...({.5.1{4462.:...
¢) Information received Date....Q/..—.Z;)Q-.-. 29k Time.... 19/, 58 M..GD.No. . 2% at the P:S.
4, Type of Information : Written/ Oral Yyl icay e
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and D So k- eead , SN CW;ﬁ E
by Address.... b e A0l - AL UA Ldns MEMA
Q“”é*mu An, F- KU
c) In case outside limit of this
6. Complainant/ Informant
a) Name........ &Mﬂy@w) ......... >
b) Father's / Husband's Name..S/0.olk: SN AN,
¢) Date / Year of birth.... >22... ,
e) Address...." - W.Q ............................................

7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): | AdpL QAN Cnde a M RAAOAD
' 2 210 Ak, M Rraion M A |
A - CAOUAOA O

10. Total value of properties.
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any e (O
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required) -
Ero oo pLonananL pohadn 42 vy

LAkeA Ov) PER 42 atiogiel a&w '
alez.2e

13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) uls...y..‘i. 6 CL)|B x 5 ! M’ ’ch

.............................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................

investigationltxansfeﬁed-ter-P:S ..............................................................
Complainantinformant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given tothe Complahantl‘pfonnant free of cost.

o/ abddo
83 M%M 04-£2.92
Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with

g"”‘&‘:@*ﬁ: ol 122022, Name....\J.../ . O ﬂL‘RLMﬁHﬁTO .........

A : ; LICE ;. 0‘?(’}-{‘1 LA S
Signature / Thumb impression of the RankgftoE:Po .............. Y15 o ity A DL e
Compiainant/informant Number if anyl:D()—-S"p(”)\(”"q\"fs ..............

2 DATE- 01.12.9022




To

The Officer-in-Charge,
Kotshila P.S

District- Purulia.

Ref: - Kotshila PS GDE No. 41 Date. 01.12.2022. 1
Sub: Complaint against Atul Chandra Mahato (58 yrs), S/O Lt Mahasin Mahato of Vill-
Chaitandih, PS- Kotshila, Dist-Purulia to start a case U/S- 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accd. Atul Chandra Mahato (58 yrs), S/O Lt
Mahasin Mahato of Vill- Chaitandih, PS- Kotshila, Dist-Purulia with sexzure of approx 10 (Ten)
liters illicit liquor (Cholai) from the possession of above noted accused rvhxch was seized under
proper seizure list. \

I beg to submit that today (01.12.2022) during spl mobile duty* on acting secret source

information I held raid 18:45 hrs in the house of above noted person at Chaitandih village who ;
was stocked illicit spirit in his house. I searched the place and found approx 10 (Ten) Liters ‘

illicit spirit which was kept in a white colour Jaricane. On interrogation he disclosed his name
and address as noted above and also stated that he uses to sell the same for his gain in liu of
money. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of illicit spirit which
was kept in his house. Accordingly I seized the same under proper seizure list in presence of
witnesses, u/s 67 A (C) B.E. Act which is enclosed herewith in between 18:55 hrs to 19:15 hrs.
As such he was arrested at 19:25 hrs U/S- 67 B.E. Act and during arrest the ground of arrest was
duly notified issuing arrest memo U/S- 50 Cr. P.C. and handed over a copy of the same to
arrestee. Out of seized illicit liquor 500 (Five Hundred) ml. was taken out in a separate container
as sample with sealed & labeled.

The above noted arrested accd Atul Chandra Mahato (38 yrs), S/O Lt Mahasin Mahato
of Vill- Chaitandih, PS- Kotshila, Dist-Purulia violated the provision of section 18 (i) B.E. Act.

~for possessing and selling of illicit spirit without obtaining license from a licensing vendor and
in contravention, he Committed an offence u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909.

It may note here that during raid C/1524 Krishna Ch Mahato & JC/1451 Sk Saktar
accompanied me Vide Kotshila P.S C.C No 2660/2022, Dated 01.12.2022.

Under the fact and circumstance I therefore pray a case u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909 may
kindly be started against arrested accd person namely Atul Chandra Mahato (58 yrs), S/O Lt
Mahasin Mahato of Vill- Chaitandih, PS- Kotshila, Dist-Purulia.

Enclosed -
(1)Arrest memo.
(2)Seizure List.
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